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’ UNITED STATES OCD H FORM APPROVED
August 2007 ob
(Aogust 2000 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR bs OME NO. 1004.0135
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT T
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NMNM123528

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. 7. 1f Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No.
B9 Oil Well [ Gas Well [J Other SEBASTIAN FEDERAL COM 4H /
2. Name of Operator Contact: MELANIE PARKER 9 API Well No.
COG OPERATING LLC / E-Maii: mparker @ concho.com 30-025-41683-00-X1
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include %&m och 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory

ONE CONCHO CENTER 600 W ILLINOIS AVENUE | Ph: 575-748-6940 RED HILLS

MIDLAND, TX 79701-4287

4. Location of Well  (Foorage. Sec.. T.. R., M., or Survev Description)

Sec 18 T245 R34E NENE 0190FNL 0380FEL
32.224179 N Lat, 103.501244 W Lon

JUIL 2 9 204@ 11. County or Parish, and State

LEA COUNTY, NM

RECFIVED
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION ’ TYPE OF ACTION
Acidi ' ] i 2 -
& Notice of Intent 0O Acidize J Deepen [ Production (Start/Resume) 0 Water Shut-Off
O Alter Casing O Fracture Treat O Reclamation 0 Well Integrity
(3 Subsequent Report O Casing Repair O New Construction {0 Recomplete 69 Other
. ) . . Change to Original A
O Final Abandonment Notice [ Change Plans 3 Plug and Abandon O Temporarily Abandon PD - e
O Convert to Injection [ Plug Back O Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requnremen(s including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

COG Operating LLC proposes the following changes to the original APD:
After drilling the pilot hole, we propose to adjust the TD.to 10,880' TVD and 15,413' MD.

with 8 3/4" hole size as originally planned. In the lateral, reduce the hole size to 7 7/8" and

drill to TD (15,413' MD / 10,880' TVD). CO!\ D,

Cement the 5 1/2" production string w/a 2-stage cement job as follows:

1st Stage: HONS OF APPROVAL
Lead - 520 sx of Econocem HLH (12.7 ppg - 10.5 gal/sk - 2.01 cf/sk) (Lead volume based on Open

Hole Integrated Log Caliper from KOP @ 10,288' to DV tool at 6,700")

Tail - 1050 sx of Versacem H (14.4 ppg - 5. 66 gal/sk - 1.25 cf/sk) (Tail volume based on 35% OH

We propose to drill the vertical/curve from intermediate at 5175' to 11,043' MD and 10,780’ FVD— A-”-ACHED FOR

14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Electroni¢ Submission #254153 verified by the BLM Well Information System
For COG OPERATING LLC, sent to the Hobbs
Committed to AFMSS for processing by CHRISTOPHER WALLS on 07/22/2014 (14CRW0194SE)
Name(Printed/Typed) ALEX R KORZENEWSKI Title SR DRILLING ENGINEER.
Signature (Electronic Submission) X Date 07/22/2014 AP P R OV E D
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE YSE
_Approved By e o Title
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or BURFAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and w'i]]fully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **

JUL 29 "n1f
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Additional data for EC transaction #254153 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

excess - No Caliper in lateral)

2nd Stage - DV tool set at 6,700";

Lead - 610 sx of Econocem C (11.9 ppg - 14.07 gal/sk - 2.51 cf/sk) (Lead volume based on OH
Caliper from 5550' to intermediate casing at 5175' and casing ID from 5175' to surface)

Tail - 350 sx C (14.8 ppg - 6.35 gal/sk - 1.34 cf/sk) (Tail volume based on OH caliper from DV
tool at 6700’ to 5550") '



e

Conditions of Approval

1. The minimum required fill of cement behind the 5-1/2 inch production casing is:

Operator has proposed DV tool at a depth of 6700°. Operator is to submit sundry if DV
tool depth varies by more than 100’ from approved depth.

a. First stage to DV tool:

D4 Cement to circulate. If cement does not circulate, contact the appropriate BLM office
before proceeding with second stage cement job. Operator should have plans as to
how they will achieve circulation on the next stage.

b. Second stage above DV tool:

X] Cement should tie-back at least 500 feet into previous casing string. Operator shall
provide method of verification.
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Azimuths to Grid North s - 1EQC-11033.2-MD, 88.69™INC, [185.001 AZt ="
"Ground Elevation:: 3580.6 True North: -0.44° - - ’ - - o - : : ; 400
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Wellplanning
Planning Report

NPV SR G A S S P T T MR L e D e I e T
.+ EBM 5000.1 Single User Db Local Co-ordinate Réferance: . Well #4H ;
j COG Qperating LLC | TVD'Reference: | = . ' %7 WELL@ 3598.6usft (Original Well Elev) ;
. Lea County, NM'{NAD27 NME) 1MD Reference: .~ .~ WELL @ 3598.6usft (Original Well Elev) . ' !
-} Sebastlan Fed Com |'North Referance: .~ .. - ..." - Grid ‘ :
! @gﬁile_y Calt;u'!ation.Méihod: o ;~Minimum Curvature . ,
éDqgign:‘ } = : '
projgct " T leaCounty NM(NADZTNME) T T T T e N
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
o ~ ":'{";S'ejb';a-‘s_f{a’n;Fe_g_éQ:” T a“ = s —= ‘.,lﬂ, s T s ‘ i 4.:..}1
Site Position: Northing: 448,271.70 usft  Latitude: 32°13'27.044 N
From: Map Easting: 757,317.50 usft  Longitude: 1037 30" 4.480 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16"  Grid Convergence: ' 044°
T i Ty A e s - s o - - SCRE L ™ A N ey TR w m n  a R w]
Well .- ClHAH U . T e
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 446,271.70 usft Latitude: 32° 13'27.044 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 757,317.50 usft Longitude: 103° 30" 4.480 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: Ground Level: 3,580.6 usft
R ™7 7 Y race s = P T Py P S T EIapen
‘Wellbore, -t o R e . e o . N e
‘Magnetics ModelName' . ' .:SampleiDate Declination . Dip Angle "fleld Strength |
B - L, e . o i © N o : ATy T
IGRF2010 7/16/2014 747 60.12 48,314
— e e T - ¥ = T T = = ——r -
Design” ! Plan#2 ; ) T ” " j
!
Audit Notes:
Version: Phase: PLAN Tie On Depth: 10,200.0
| Vertical 'Section: Depth From(TVB). - 7+ . +NI-§ CHERW . Direction i
T i usft) o T 0 sy s (st O
0.0 0.0 0.0 179.51
Plan Sections . . T L
_Méasu;eg - e o Vertical - o A , - Fﬁo’gleg Build ~Tdrn - R v.
© Depth ' Inclination ' Azimuth: . ‘Depth ° ¥NAS T +EMW Rate - .- Rate . Rate- - TFO S :
R 7L '{(6). Y fus) !(us‘ﬂ')_r‘i (usft)  (/100usft).: .("mdoijls'ft), x‘{(‘?[mb'u'sft) ’ ey ' Target .
I 10,200.0 1.90 350.48 10,198.6 73.4 47.8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .
. 10,288.7 1.90 350.48 10,287.3 76.3 47.4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,043.2 88.69 185.00 10,780.0 -388.0 27 12.00 11.50 -21.93 -165.48
11,3271 88.69 179.32 10,786.5 -671.5 -8.0 2.00 0.00 -2.00 -90.08
. 15,413.9 88.69 179.32 10,880.0 -4,756.9 40.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PBHL(SF#4H)
’
7/17/2014 10:06:46AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 65



= ConNcHo

Weliplanning

Planning Report

AT Gl YRS T T B RE LT LA R DY IS A I N YA et U S S P L G
Database; .- "EDM 5000:1 Single User Db ii.l;oga"i’Co-ordlridte'_‘Re’fej'enéeE"'-‘, Vot Well#4H . S }
Company: " | GOG Operating LLC | TVD Reference:.. * WELL-@ 3598.6usft (Original Well Elev) '
(Project: - ~ _Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME) EeMD:Reference: . WELL @ 3598.6ust (Original Well Elev) g
Site: .. " .; Sebastian Fed’Com ! INorth Reference: Grid ‘
Well: L HAH | 'siirvey Calculation‘Methad: ", ." * Minimum-Curvature P
Wellbore: | -1 OH . ' ; ' i
Designi: ; Plan #2
Plannsd'Survey - e L i - L - ~ i

Measured ) . - . Vertical - ) Veitical Dogleg Bulld © Tutn

. Bepth . -linclination Azimuth ‘Depth +N/-S +E/W ‘Section - Rate. Rate ‘Rate

.. lusft) ) ) (usft)  (usft) oo (ush) (usft) (°/100usft) (*1M00usft) . (*/100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.15 168.97 100.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.15 0.15 0.00
200.0 0.19 200.65 200.0 -0.4 0.0 04 0.10 0.04 31.68
3000 0.05 214.44 300.0 -0.6 0.1 0.6 0.14 -0.14 13.79
400.0 0.11 142.39 400.0 0.7 0.1 0.7 0.1 0.06 -72.05
500.0 0.11 147.14 500.0 0.9 0.1 0.9 0.01 0.00 475
600.0 0.09 163.82 600.0 -1.0 0.1 1.0 0.04 -0.02 16.68
700.0 0.16 175.27 700.0 1.2 0.2 12 0.07 0.07 11.45
800.0 0.19 147.70 800.0 -1.5 0.3 1.5 0.09 0.03 -27.57
900.0 0.22 193.68 900.0 -1.8 0.3 1.9 0.16 10.03 45.98
1,000.0 0.22 105.14 1,000.0 2.1 0.4 2.1 0.31 0.00 -88.54
1,100.0 0.36 129.24 1,100.0 2.3 0.9 23 0.18 0.14 24.10
\ 1,200.0 0.37 122.80 1,200.0 2.7 14 27 0.04 0.01 6.44
! 1,300.0 0.51 79.36 1,300.0 2.8 2.1 28 0.35 0.14 -43.44
1,400.0 0.15 92.67 1,400.0 2.7 2.7 2.7 0.37 0.36 13.31
1,500.0 0.29 27.96 1,500.0 25 29 25 0.26 0.14 64.71
! 1,600.0 0.35 40.55 1,600.0 2.1 32 2.1 0.09 0.06 12.59
1,700.0 0.45 2.81 1,700.0 -1.4 34 1.5 0.28 0.10 -37.74
1,800.0 0.42 13.18 1,800.0 0.7 36 0.7 0.08 0.03 10.37
1,900.0 0.59 359.42 1,800.0 0.2 36 02 0.21 0.17 -13.76
! 2,000.0 0.33 . 340.09 2,000.0 1.0 35 0.9 0.30 0.26 -19.33
| 2,100.0 0.24 317.31 2,100.0 1.4 33 14 0.14 -0.09 22,78
"2,200.0 0.42 299.63 2,200.0 1.7 28 17 0.20 0.18 -17.68
2,300.0 0.54 334.25 2,300.0 23 2.3 23 0.31 0.12 34,62
' 2,400.0 0.55 302.75 2,400.0 3.0 1.7 3.0 0.30 0.01 -31.50
L 2,500.0 0.78 308.90 2,500.0 3.7 0.8 3.7 0.25 0.24 6.15
2,600.0 0.98 . 290.63 2,599.9 45 0.6 45 0.34 0.19 -18.27
2,700.0 0.92 293.56 2,699.9 5.1 2.1 5.1 0.08 0.06 2.93
2,800.0 0.92 269.76 2,799.9 5.4 3.7 5.4 0.38 0.00 -23.80
, 2,800.0 0.56 337.71 2,899.9 5.8 4.6 5.9 0.88 0.36° 67.95
3,000.0 0.78 324.25 2,999.9 6.8 5.2 6.9 0.27 0.22 -13.46
3,100.0 0.71 338.58 3,099.9 8.0 5.9 8.0 0.20 -0.07 14.33
3,200.0 0.85 333.75 3,199.9 9.2 6.4 93 0.15 0.14 -4.83
3,300.0 0.66 2.33 3,299.9 10.5 6.7 -10.5 0.42 -0.19 28.58
v 3,400.0 0.71 2225 3,399.9 11.6 6.5 117 0.24 0.05 19.92
3,500.0 0.60 36.17 3,499.9 12.6 5.9 -127 0.19 -0.11 13.92
3,600.0 0.80 25.27 3,599.9 13.7 5.3 -13.7 0.24 0.20 -10.90
‘ 3,700.0 0.69 30.68 3,699.9 14.8 47 -14.8 0.13 0.1 5.41
! 3,800.0 0.90 29.56 3,799.8 16.0 4.0 - -16.0 0.21 0.21 T2
: 3,900.0 0.56 6.56 3,899.8 17.2 -3.6 -17.2 0.44 0.34 -23.00
4,000.0 0.44 329.66 3,999.8 18.0 37 -18.0 0.34 -0.12 -36.90
4,100.0 0.41 322.95 4,099.8 18.6 4.4 -18.6 0.06 -0.03 6.71
: 4,200.0 0.45 335.09 4,199.8 19.3 45 -19.3 0.10 0.04 12.14
' 4,300.0 0.39 356.55 4,299.8 19.9 47 -20.0 0.17 -0.06 21.46
; 4,400.0 0.98 64.54 4,399.8 20.7 -3.9 -20.7 0.91 0.59 67.99
4,500.0 1.74 78.70 44998 21.3 A7 213 0.83 0.76 14.16
4,600.0 1.54 70.26 4,599.7 221 1.1 221 0.31 -0.20 -8.44
' 4,700.0 1.43 81.49 4,699.7 227 36 227 0.31 -0.11 11.23
! 4,800.0 1.86 97.28 4,799.7 227 6.4 226 0.62 0.43 15.79
| 4,900.0 1.91 88.51 4,.899.6 225 9.7 224 0.29 0.05 8.77
5,000.0 1.61 91.83 4,999.6 225 .12.8 224 0.32 -0.30 3.32
. 5,100.0 1.25 75.18 5,099.5 22.8 15.2 226 0.55 -0.36 -16.65
|‘ 5,200.0 0.61 87.23 5,199.5 23.1. 16.8 229 0.67 -0.64 12.05
' 5,300.0 0.67 53.56 5,299.5 234 17.8 -23.3 0.38 0.06 -33.67

7/17/2014 10:06:46AM
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Wellplanning

%}}yC@ﬂCH ~ Planning Report

Dqgépasé: ‘.. +EDM 5000.1 Single User Db ) ;.nga’l'Co;—ordlnaté-Rgfgrence: ! Well #4H . ;
Company: . +.",€OG Operating LLC : | TVDjReference; . T 1 WELL @ 3598:Busft (Original WellElev) . |
iProject: " P Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME) ' MDReference: T . WELL @ 3598.6usit (Original Well Elev)
Site: ' - Sebastian Fed Com - North Reference: ) - Grid :
Well:' 7. [ a0 T 44H o I'Suryey, Calculation Method: . " ! Minimum Curvature 1
Welipore: R S I ' '
Design: ’
Planied Sury, - . . o s !
Measured . . . - .. Vertlcal Vertical Dogleg . . Build . .Tum
‘Depth * . . ntlination - . Azimuth - Depth LANS +E/sW  Section ‘- Rate -. . 'Rate. - . . -Rate T
ST UusRYs Ty L r et ausi) o dusfy ol qusft) L t(usf) - (0M00usft) o (100usft) T (°100usft).
5,400.0 0.65 67.24 5,399.5 24.0 18.8 -23.8 0.16 -0.02 13.68
5,500.0 0.48 50.26 5,499.5 24.5 19.7 243 0.24 017 -16.98
, 5,600.0 0.55 84.43 5,599.5 24.8 205 -24.6 0.31 0.07 34.17
! 5,700.0 0.73 80.18 5,699.5 25.0 216 248 0.19 0.18 -4.25
I 5,800.0 077 4258 5,799.5 25.6 227 -25.4 0.48 0.04 -37.60
; 5,900.0 0.73 26.97 5,899.5 26.6 23.4 -26.4 0.21 0.04 -15.61
} 6,000.0 0.77 87.85 5999.5 272 244 270 0.76 0.04 60.88
6,100.0 0.67 64.96 6,099.5 275 2558 273 0.30 -0.10 -22.89
6,200.0 0.78 72.40 6,199.5 27.9 26.7 217 0.14 0.1 7.44
| 6,300.0 0.61 73.21 6,299.5 28.3 279 -28.1 0.17 -0.17 0.81
6,400.0 0.37 28.96 6,399.4 28.7 28.6 285 0.43 -0.24 4425
; 6,500.0 0.42 52.13 6,499.4 29.3 29.0 -29.0 0.47 0.05 23.17
i 6,600.0 0.48 ‘ 39.08 6,599.4 29.8 29.6 -29.5 0.12- 0.06 -13.05
i 6,700.0 0.33 41.74 6,699.4 30.3 30,0 -30.1 0.15 015 2.66
! 6,800.0 0.57 41.41 6,799.4 30.9 30.5 -30.7 0.24 0.24 -0.33
{ 6,900.0 0.52 46.38 6,899.4 31.6 312 313 0.07 -0.05 4.97
[ 7,000.0 0.57 59.38 6,999.4 32.2 32,0 319 0.13 0.05 13.00
7,100.0 0.89 78.23 7,099.4 32.6 33.1 323 0.40 0.32 18.85
’ 7,200.0 0.65 86.71 7,199.4 328 345 -325 0.27 0.24 8.48
7,300.0 0.81 96.79 7,299.4 32.7 35.7 324 0.20 0.16 10.08
' 7,400.0 0.63 102.16 7,399.4 325 37.0 322 0.19 -0.18 5.37
I 7,500.0 0.84 15055 7.499.4 31.8 37.9 315 0.63 0.21 48.39
7,600.0 0.84 114.69 7.599.4 30.8 38.9 305 0.52 0.00 -35.86
[ 7,700.0 0.99 121.64 7,699.4 30.1 40.3 297 0.19 0.15 6.95
: 7,800.0 0.73 126.65 7,799.4 29.2 415 -28.9 0.27 0.26 5.01
i 7,900.0 0.64 114.63 7,899.3 28.6 426 283 0.17 0.09 -12.02
, l 8,000.0 0.66 121.14 7,999.3 28.1 436 . 217 . 0.08 0.02 6.51
: 8,100.0 0.51 110.50 8,099.3 - 27.6 445 273 0.18 0.15 -10.64
8,200.0 046 - 100.40 8,199.3 27.4 453 270 0.10 -0.05 -10.10
8,300.0 0.50 91.10 8,299.3 273 46.1 -26.9 0.09 0.04 -3.30
8,400.0 0.69 6.96 8,399.3 27.9 46.6 215 0.81 019 8414
8,500.0 0.93 16.92 8,499.3 293 46.9 289 0.28 0.24 9.96
8,600.0 0.69 5.82 8,599.3 307 472 303 0.29 0.24 1110
8,700.0 0.80 349.92 8,699.3 32.0 47.2 -31.6 - 0.23 0.1 -15.90
8,800.0 0.90 16.64 8,799.3 334 473 -33.0 0.40 0.10 26.72
8,900.0 0.75 354.50 8,899.3 348 474 344 0.35 0.15 2214
9,000.0 0.77 337.10 8,999.3 36.1 47.1 357 0.23 0.02 -17.40
9,100.0 0.87 352.54 9,099.3 374 46.8 -37.0 0.24 0.10 15.44
9,200.0 1.39 28.37 9,199.2 39.3 472 -38.9 0.85 0.52 35.83
, 9,300.0 1.87 9.32 9,299.2 419 48.1 415 0.72 048 -19.05
’ 9,400.0 1.78 12.70. 9,399.1 451 487 447 0.14 -0.09 3.38
7 9,500.0 1.55 9.49 9,499.1 47.9 49.2 475 0.25 -0.23 -3.21
? 9,600.0 1.80 359.58 9,599.1 50.8 495 -50.4 0.38 0.25 -9.91
, 9,700.0 1.94 333.67 9,699.0 53.9 48.7 535 0.85 0.14 -25.91
! 9,800.0 2.10 347.24 9,798.9 57.2 47.5 -56.8 0.50 0.16 - 13.57
! 9,900.0 2.42 2.01 9,898.9 61.1 47.2 60.7 0.66 0.32 14.77
| .
| 10,000.0 2.49 973 9,998.8 . 654 47.6 65.0 0.34 0.07 . 772
' 10,100.0 243 1.71 10,098.7 69.6 48.1 69.2 0.35 006 ., -8.02
10,200.0 1.90 350.48 10,198.6 73.4 479 -73.0 0.68 -0.53 11.23
| Tiedn 10200.0 'MD, 190° INC, 350.48° AZY e
10,288.7 1.90 350.48 10,287.3 76.3 474 759 0.00 0.00 0.00
KOP - 10288.7 'MD,1.90° INC, 350.48° AZI T . T
l 10,300.0 0.68 320.43 10,298.6 765 473 -76.1 12.00 -10.81 -265.89

g SO e e e e e e e e e e ———
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Wellplanning

%VC@ﬂCH@ | Planning Report ~

Databdds:’ “. " EDM 500011 Single User bb ' njL‘o“e‘a_{ucamralrsg{élRé’te;éh‘eéirA Weli #4H ;
Company: - " " COG Operating LLC ' | TVD{Reference; y i WELL @ 3598.6usft (Original Well Elev) i
Project: " . t‘Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME) | MD Reference: B L WELL @ 3598.6usft (Original Well Elev) i
Site:, < .. - .- . 'Sebastian Fed Com ,Noith Reference: - Grid §
weli? =<+ Cotgan 00 C :'Sani(iéyfCaICUIdtlbn;Mqthoq; . Minimum Curvature i
Welibora: . :OH ' ' . 5
Design: - =~ ~ - = Plan #2 J
PlannediSurvey - T L L e e e e
 ‘Measured . . Veiflcal. - . Vertical Dogleg " Build . Tumn .
" ¢ Depth-; ~ nclination. . * Azimth Depth -~ . NS . . +EMW,  Section  Rate  Rate - - Rate . .. |
S Tausf) oo 9T L Qus) T iust) w0 fusft) - (usf) o (YA00usft) - (¥10Dusft) . (M00usy; T
10,325.0 2.56 195.70 10,323.6 76.1 47.1 75.7 12.00 7.53 -498.94
10,350.0 5.54 189.91 10,348.5 74.4 467 -74.0 12.00 11.90 2347
10,375.0 8.53 188.17 10,3733 713 46.2 709 12.00 11.97 6.97
10,400.0 11.52 187.33 10,397.9 67.0 456 66.6 12.00 11.98 13.36
10,425.0 14,52 186.83 10,422.3 61.4 45.0 -61.1 12.00 11.89 -1.99
! 10,450.0 17.52 186.50 10,446.3 54.6 442 -54.2 12.00 11.99 132 .
10,475.0 20.52 186.26 10,469.9 465 433 -46.1 12.00 11.99 -0.94
. 10,500.0 23.52 186.08 10,493.1 37.2 422 -36.8 12.00 11.99 0.71
| 10,525.0 26.52 185.94 10,515.8 26.7 411 263 12.00 12.00 -0.56
! ~10,550.0 29.51 185.83 10,537.8 15.0 39.9 -14.6 © 12,00 12.00 045
! 10,575.0 32.51 185.74 10,559.2 2.2 38.6 -18 12.00 12.00 -0.38
| 10,6000 35.51 185.66 10,580.0 17 37.3 12.1 12.00 12.00 -0.32
10,625.0 38.51 185.59 10,599.9 267 © 358 27.0 12.00 12.00 0.28
i 10,650.0 4151 185.53 10,619.1 -42.7 34.2 43.0 12.00 12.00 -0.24
10,675.0 4451 185.47 10,637.4 -59.7 32.6 60.0 12.00 12.00 0.21
10,700.0 47.51 185.43 10,654.7 776 30.9 77.9 12.00 - 12.00 0.19
10,725.0 50.51 185.38 10,671.1 96.4 29.1 96.6 12.00 12.00 0.18
10,750.0 53.51 185.34 10,686.5 -116.0 27.3 116.2 12.00 12.00 -0.16
10,775.0 56.51 185.30 10,700.8 -136.4 254 136.6 12.00 12.00 -0.15
10,800.0 59.51 185.27 10,714.1 -157.5 23.4 157.7 12.00 12.00 -0.14
10,825.0 62.51 185.24 10,726.2 -179.3 214 179.4 12.00 12.00 0.13
10,850.0 65.51 185.21 10,7371 2016 19.4 201.8 12.00 12.00 0.12
10,875.0 68.51 185.18 10,746.9 -224.6 17.3 2247 12.00 12.00 -0.12
10,900.0 71.50 185.15 10,755.5 -248.0 15.2 248.1 12.00 12.00 0.1
10,825.0 7450 185.12 10,762.8 2718 13.0 271.8 12.00 12.00 0.1
10,850.0 77.50 185.09 10,768.8 -295.9 10.9 296.0 12.00 12.00 -0.11
10,975.0 80.50 185.07 10,773.6 -320.4 8.7 320.4 12.00 12.00 -0.10
11,000.0 83.50 185.04 10,777.1 -345.0 6.5 345.1 12.00 12.00 -0.10
11,025.0 86.50 185.02 10,779.2 -369.8 43 369.9 12.00 12.00 -0.10
11,043.2 88.69 185.00 10,780.0 -388.0 2.7 388.0 1200 - 12,00 -0.10
' EOC.11043:2°MD, B8.69°INC, 185.00°AZ) T _ .. 0 oo T T T
i 11,100.0 88.69 183.86 10,7813 4446 16 4445 2.00 0.00 -2.00
| 11,200.0 88.69 181.86 10,783.6 -544.4 66 544.3 2.00 0.00 - -2.00
] 11,300.0 88.69 179.86 10,785.9 -644.4 -8.1 644.3 2.00 000 -2.00
: 11,327.1 88.69 179.32 10,786.5 6715 -8.0 671.4 2.00 0.00 -2.00
j 11,400.0 88.69 179.32 10,788.2 7443 7.1 744.2 _0.00 0.00 0.00
i 11,500.0 88.69 179.32 10,7905 -844.3 59 844.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,600.0 88.69 179.32 10,792.7 -944.3 © 47 944.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
[ 11,700.0 88.69 179.32 10,795.0 -1,044.2 35 1,044.2 *0.00 0.00 0.00
, 11,800.0 88.69 179.32 10,797.3 -1,144.2 - 23 1,144.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 11,900.0 8869 179.32 10,799.6 -1,244.2 1.2 1,244.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
! 12,000.0 88.69 179.32 10,801.9 -1,344.1 0.0 1,344.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,100.0 . 88.69 179.32 10,804.2 -1,444.1 12 1,444.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 12,200.0 88.69 179.32 10,806.5 -1,544.1 24 1,544.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,300.0 88.69 179.32 10,808.8 -1,644.0 36 1,644.0 0.00. 0.00 0.00
12,400.0 88.69 179.32 10,811.0 -1,744.0 48 1,744.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
